## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

HANOVER PARK PARK DISTRICT
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING
COMMUNITY CENTER BOARD ROOM
1919 WALNUT AVENUE, HANOVER PARK, IL, 60133
ZOOM CONFERENCING APP VIRTUAL MEETING
MEETING PHONE #: (1) 312-626-6799 MEETING ID: 860 7879 2272 MEETING PASSWORD: 532790

**MONDAY, JULY 12, 2021** 

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of the Hanover Park Park District, Cook and DuPage Counties, Illinois, will be holding a Special Meeting. The purpose of this Special Meeting will be to hold discussion and board action on an Independent Contractor Agreement with Charles Murray for tennis instruction and coaching services. This meeting will be held in the Community Center Board Room, 1919 Walnut Avenue, Hanover Park, IL, 60133, and virtually through the Zoom Conferencing App at the Hanover Park Park District on Monday, July 12, 2021 at 7:00pm.

7:00 P.M.

The members of the public body, the press, and the public may attend said meeting, and have virtual access to said meeting via the Zoom conference application either by calling the following telephone conference number (1) 312-626-6799, or by utilizing the following Zoom conference link <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86078792272?pwd=ZmJ4UXBpWHloa3dZSEo2aVVqZklhQT09">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86078792272?pwd=ZmJ4UXBpWHloa3dZSEo2aVVqZklhQT09</a>

and in either case to participate you must utilize the Meeting ID: 860 7879 2272 and passcode number: 532790. A link to said meeting is also available on the Hanover Park Park District web site <a href="www.hpparks.org">www.hpparks.org</a> and then clicking on the link for the July 12, 2021 Park Board Special Meeting.